

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA DIRECTOR

June 26, 2024

William Paige Hope Network, S.E. PO Box 190179 Burton, MI 48519

RE: License #:	AM250281878
	New Hope Behavioral Services I
	Suite A
	1110 Eldon Baker Dr.
	Flint, MI 48507

Dear William Paige:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 643-7960.

Sincerely,

Susan Hutchinson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Dusan Hutchinson

611 W. Ottawa Street

P.O. Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909

(989) 293-5222

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AM250281878
Licensee Name:	Hope Network, S.E.
Licensee Address:	PO Box 190179
	Burton, MI 48519
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 482-7039
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	William Paige
	William Paige
Name of Facility:	New Hope Behavioral Services I
Facility Address:	Suite A
	1110 Eldon Baker Dr.
	Flint, MI 48507
Facility Talanda as #	(040) 740 0404
Facility Telephone #:	(810) 742-3134
Conscitu	0
Capacity:	8
Drogram Type	
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
	MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to determine if the kitchen in this facility can be approved for resident use.

III. Methodology

5/16/2024	Contact – Received email from licensee designee. The existing sub kitchen is now equipped as a full kitchen and has received BFS approval.
05/16/2024	Inspection completed-Fire Safety: A Building modification. Compliance determined on 05/09/24
06/13/2024	Inspection Completed On-site – modification
06/26/2024	LSR sent – Addendum
06/26/2024	Modify – Other

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

I received a BFS inspection report dated 05/09/24 giving this facility an "A" rating with full approval.

On 06/13/24, I completed an onsite inspection of this facility. I inspected the kitchen and kitchen appliances and took measurements of the dining room and activity room. I determined that the kitchen appliances were in working order and the refrigerator and freezer were equipped with thermometers. There is enough seating for 8+ residents in the dining room. There is an attached pantry for canned goods and dried items.

The dining room measures 11' x 16'5" which is 181 square feet. The activity room measures 20' x 19' which is 380 square feet.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that this kitchen be approved for resident use. It is now the main kitchen for this facility.

Dusan Hutchinson	June 28, 2024
Susan Hutchinson	Date
Licensing Consultant	